#### **BROWNWOOD INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DIST**

P O BOX 730 BROWNWOOD,TX. 76804-0730

Phone: (325)643-5644

Fax: (325) 643-5640

attn: MITCH MOORE S **ATTENTION KATI BURKE** H<sub>T</sub> 2707 SOUTHSIDE DR 10 BROWNWOOD, TX 76801 Requestor SANDRA G VARA

P.O. NUMBER 114638 ATTACHMENTS N P.O. DATE 03-01-2023 **DELIVER BY 03-01-2023 REQ NBR 092654 VENDOR NBR 47660 REF NBR BID NBR FEDERAL ID NBR VENDOR NOTE** 

**RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF TEXAS LP** 555 IH 35 SOUTH N

**NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78130** 

D O R

Page: 1 of 1

SEQ	QTY	UNIT	CATALOG NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	DISCOUNT	FREIGHT	TOTAL PRICE
001	2.00		BBCV2610S	2023 BLUE BIRD BUS	131,338.00000	.00	.00	262,676.00
002	2.00 N	EA MODEL	BBCV3303S	2023 BLUE BIRD BUS	128,805.00000	.00	.00	257,610.00
003	1.00 N	EA MODEL	BBCV3310S	2023 BLUE BIED BUS	130,227,00000	.00	.00	130,227.00
004	1.00	EA		BUYBOARD FEE	800.00000	.00	.00	800.00

Account Code Encumbrance Amt Invoice Nbr **Expend Amount** 199-34-6631.00-922-399000 651,313.00

Total:

\$651,313.00

Approval Path

Seq Nbr Approver	Status	Date
1 SANDRA G VARA	Submitted	03-01-2023
2 MITCHELL M MOORE	Approved	03-01-2023
3 JOE F YOUNG	Approved	03-01-2023
4 MITCHELL M MOORE	Approved	03-01-2023

TOTAL P.O.

651,313.00

ORIGINATOR	DATE	REQUESTOR	DATE	APPROVER	DATE
SANDRA G VARA	03-01-2023	SANDRA G VARA	03-01-2023	JOE F YOUNG	03-01-2023
APPROVER	DATE	APPROVER	DATE	RECEIVED BY	DATE
MITCHELL M MOORE	03-01-2023		03-02-2023		

# TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY TEXAS CLEAN SCHOOL BUS PROGRAM CONTRACT CONTRACT SIGNATURE PAGE

Contract Name	TEXAS CLEAN SCHOOL BUS PROGRAM	
Contract Number	582-23-43249-CB	
PERFORMING PARTY Name	Brownwood ISD	
PERFORMING PARTY I.D. Number	2022-15-0079-СВ	
Total Contract Amount Not To Exceed	\$532,000.00	

Contract Effective Date	Request for Reimbursement Deadline	Contract Expiration Date
The Effective Date of this Contract is the date of last signature	April 30, 2025	August 31, 2030

The Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ), an agency of the State of Texas and the named PERFORMING PARTY enter this Contract for the purpose of providing financial assistance for the replacement and retrofitting of equipment as authorized by Texas Health and Safety Code Chapter 390.

The Parties agree: (a) to be effective, the Contract must be signed by an Authorized Official of the TCEQ and the PERFORMING PARTY; (b) the PERFORMING PARTY will conduct the Grant Activities required by the Contract; and (c) the TCEQ will reimburse authorized allowable costs in accordance with the Texas Grant Management Standards and the Contract.

Authorized Official	Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ)	Brownwood ISD (PERFORMING PARTY)
Printed Name:	Richard C. Chism	Mr. Mitch Moore
Title:	Director, Office of Air	Assistant Superintendent
By (Authorized Signature):	Ruld CCL	Mitch Moore
Date of Signature:	1/18/2023	1/12/23



#### **Arlington TX** 1900 E Division St Arlington, TX 76011

## **Customer Proposal Letter Quote 210541**

Brownwood ISD 2707 Southside Dr. Brownwood, TX 76801 325-643-5644 Thank you for the opportunity to earn your business. We look forward to working with you on your business needs. Please accept the following proposal. VEHICLE Make Blue Bird Model SBBCV3310 Year 3202 Stock Number dTo Be Determine

Stock units are subject to prior sale. A PO is required to secure an order. Remit PO to rushbus@rushenterprises.com. Fees associated with any purchasing co-op are not included in pricing. Applicable co-op fees must be applied as a separate line item on the PO. Delivery terms are 30-60 days ARO. Transportation Code Sec. 2251.021 Subchapter B.a. - Payment terms NET 30. Quantity Total Truck Price per Unit \$130,227.00 \$130,227.00 F.E.T. (Factory & Dealer Paid) \$0.00 \$0.00 Net Sales Price \$130,227.00 \$130,227.00 Optional Extended Warranty(ies) State Sales Tax Documentary Fee Administration Fee Vehicle Inventory Tax Additional Taxes Tire Recycling Program Battery Disposal Fee Out of State Vehicle Fee Rebate(s) Total Sales Price (Including Rebate(s)) \$130,227.00 \$130,227.00 Trade Allowance (see DISCLAIMER Below) Sales Representative John Rubenkoenig Purchaser signature printed name signature printed name Accepted by Sales Manager or date General Manager printed name Quote good until3/13/2023 Note: The above Customer Proposal is a quotation only. Sale terms subject to approval of Sales Manager of Dealer. DISCLAIMER: Any order based on this Proposal subject to Customer executing Dealer's standard form Retail Purchase Order incorporating above terms. Any documentary fees, state tax, title, registration and

DISCLAIMER: Any order based on this Proposal subject to Customer executing Dealer's standard form Retail Purchase Order incorporating above terms. Any documentary fees, state tax, title, registration and price to Dealer of any vehicle not currently in Dealer's stock, without notice to Dealer, if Quoted Vehicle(s) not currently in Dealer's stock, Dealer reserves right to change Quotation Total to reflect any price increases from Manufacturer, This Proposal is based upon Dealer's current and expected inventory, which is subject to change, Dealer not obligated to retain any specific vehicles in stock, nor maintain any specific inventory level. Dealer shall not be obligated to fulfill Proposal in event quoted vehicle(s) not in stock or available within requested delivery schedule at time Proposal accepted. Dealer shall not be negligence or intended misconduct of Dealer. Above listed Trade Value based upon current appraisal of Trade Vehicle(s). Dealer may adjust Trade Vehicle(s) to reflect changes in condition



#### **Arlington TX** 1900 E Division St Arlington, TX 76011

### **Customer Proposal Letter Quote 210540**

Brownwood ISD 2707 Southside Dr. Brownwood, TX 76801 325-643-5644 Thank you for the opportunity to earn your business. We look forward to working with you on your business needs. Please accept the following proposal. VEHICLE Make Blue Bird Model\_BBCV3303S Year\_2023 \_\_\_\_\_Stock Number\_To Be Determined Stock units are subject to prior sale. A PO is required to secure an order. Remit PO to rushbus@rushenterprises.com. Fees associated with any purchasing co-op are not included in pricing. Applicable co-op fees must be applied as a separate line item on the PO. Delivery terms are 30-60 days ARO. Transportation Code Sec. 2251.021 Subchapter B.a. - Payment terms NET Quantity Total Truck Price per Unit \$128.805.00 \$257,610.00 F.E.T. (Factory & Dealer Paid) \$0.00 \$0.00 Net Sales Price \$128,805.00 \$257,610.00 Optional Extended Warranty(ies) State Sales Tax Buy Board Fee - Contract 630-20 \$800.00 Administration Fee Vehicle Inventory Tax Additional Taxes Tire Recycling Program Battery Disposal Fee Out of State Vehicle Fee Rebate(s) Total Sales Price (Including Rebate(s)) \$128,805.00 \$258,410.00 Trade Allowance (see DISCLAIMER Below) \$0.00 Sales Representative John Rubenkoenig Purchaser signature printed name signature printed name Accepted by Sales Manager or date General Manager signature printed name Quote good until3/13/2023 Note: The above Customer Proposal is a quotation only. Sale terms subject to approval of Sales Manager of Dealer.

DISCLAIMER: Any order based on this Proposal subject to Customer executing Dealer's standard form Retail Purchase Order incorporating above terms. Any documentary fees, stale tax, title, registration and price to Dealer of any vehicle not currently in Dealer's stock, without notice to Dealer, If Quoted Vehicle(s) not currently in Dealer's stock, Dealer reserves right to change Quotation Total to reflect any price increases from Manufacturer. This Proposal is based upon Dealer's current and expected inventory, which is subject to change. Dealer not obligated to retain any specific vehicles in stock, nor maintain any liable for any delay in providing or inability to provide Quoted Vehicle(s), where such inability or delay is due, in whole or in part, to any cause beyond the reasonable control of Dealer or is without the gross and/or mileage of Trade Vehicle(s) between date of current appraisal and acceptance of this Proposal by Customer.



#### **Arlington TX** 1900 E Division St Arlington, TX 76011

## **Customer Proposal Letter Quote 210543**

2707 Southside Dr. Brownwood, TX 76801 325-643-5644			
Thank you for the opportuni accept the following proposa	ty to earn your business. We look forv al.	vard to working with you on you	ur business needs. Please
VEHICLE			
Stock units are subject to prassociated with any purchase	el_BBCV2610S Year 2023 rior sale. A PO is required to secure as sing co-op are not included in pricing. are 30-60 days ARO. Transportation	Applicable on on food milet be	Orushenterprises.com. Fees
Quantity		,2	Total
Truck Price per Unit		\$131,338.00	\$262,676.00
F.E.T. (Factory & Dealer Pai	d)	\$0.00	\$0.00
Net Sales Price Optional Extended Warranty State Sales Tax	r(ies)	\$131,338.00	\$262,676.00
Documentary Fee			. P
ž			
Administration Fee			
Vehicle Inventory Tax		-	
Additional Taxes			
Tire Recycling Program			<del></del>
Battery Disposal Fee		-	
Out of State Vehicle Fee			
Rebate(s)			
Total Sales Price (Including F	Rebate(s))	\$131,338.00	\$262,676.00
Trade Allowance (see DISCI	AIMER Below)	-	\$0.00
Sales Representative		John Rubenkoenig	
Purchaser	signature	printed name	<del>-</del>
	signalure	printed name	
Accepted by Sales Manager or	tille	date	
General Manager	signature	printed name	
uote good until3/13/2023	Note: The above Customer Proposal is a c	uotation only. Sale terms subject to a	pproval of Sales Manager of Dealer.

DISCLAIMER: Any order based on this Proposal subject to Customer executing Dealer's standard form Retail Purchase Order incorporating above terms. Any documentary fees, slate tax, title, registration and price to Dealer of any vehicle not currently in Dealer's stock, without notice to Dealer. If Quoted Vehicle(s) not currently in Dealer's stock, Dealer manufacturer has reserved the right to change the increases from Manufacturer. This Proposal is based upon Dealer's current and expected inventory, which is subject to change. Dealer not obligated to retain any specific vehicles in stock, nor maintain any specific inventory level. Dealer's shall not be obligated to fulfill Proposal in event quoted vehicle(s) not in stock or available within requested delivery schedule at time Proposal accepted. Dealer shall not be negligence or intended misconduct of Dealer. Above listed Trade Value based upon current appraisal and acceptance of this Proposal by Customer.